Inspector Name: LONGWORTH, MIKE

FORM State of Colorado Inspection Date:
. . . 02/21/2019
INSP Oil and Gas Conservation Commission _
)leel‘g 1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Submitted Date:
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109 02/21/2019
Document Number:
FIELD INSPECTION FORM 689702685
Loc ID Inspector Name: On-Site Inspection Status Summary:
426478 LONGWORTH, MIKE 2A Doc Num: THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION
Operator Information: [X FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED
NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED
OGCC Operator Number: 10456
Name of Operator: CAERUS PICEANCE LLC Findings:
30 Number of Comments
Address: 1001 17TH STREET #1600 ) ]
1 Number of Corrective Actions
City: DENVER State: co Zip: 80202 ]Y Corrective Action Response Requested
ANY CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) FROM
PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS THAT HAVE NOT
BEEN ADDRESSED ARE STILL APPLICABLE
Contact Information:
Contact Name Phone Email Comment
Kellerby, Shaun shaun.kellerby@state.co.us
, Caerus Piceance COGCC.inspections@caerus Piceance inspections only
oilandgas.com
Inspected Facilities:
Facility ID  Type Status  Status Date Well Class APl Num Facility Name Insp Status
426477 WELL PR 11/14/2013 GW 045-21152 STORY GULCH 8510B-23 PR
426479 WELL PR 01/11/2014 GW 045-21153 3—1?4}323( GULCH 8505E-24 PR
426483 WELL PR 05/23/2013 GW 045-21156 STORY GULCH 8505D-24 PR
426485 WELL PR 09/01/2017 GW 045-21158 STORY GULCH 8509B-24 PR
426486 WELL PR 10/17/2013 GW 045-21159 STORY GULCH 8512A-24 PR
426487 WELL PR 04/17/2014 GW 045-21160 STORY GULCH 8507B-23 PR
426488 WELL PR 10/20/2013 GW 045-21161 3—1?4}323( GULCH 8509A-24 PR
426489 WELL PR 07/01/2018 GW 045-21162 5;404};23( GULCH 8509E-24 PR
426490 WELL PR 09/12/2013 GW 045-21163 STORY GULCH 8512C-24 PR
426492 WELL PR 08/10/2013 GW 045-21165 STORY GULCH 8509C-24 PR
426493 WELL PR 05/17/2013 GW 045-21166 ‘E;Sgg GULCH 8505C-24 PR
426499 WELL PR 04/17/2014 GW 045-21167 STORY GULCH 8505B-24 PR
426500 WELL PR 10/20/2013 GW 045-21168 E;ﬁzg GULCH 8510A-23 PR
426501  WELL PR 09/02/2013 GW 045-21169 E;ﬁ';g GULCH 8510C-23 PR
426502 WELL PR 03/06/2014 GW 045-21170 SG 8507A-23 PR
426503 WELL PR 09/02/2013 GW 045-21171 5;404};23( GULCH 8512D-24 PR
426506 WELL PR 10/17/2013 GW 045-21172 STORY GULCH 8507E-23 PR
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Inspector Name: LONGWORTH, MIKE

426507 WELL PR
426510 WELL PR
426511 WELL PR
426512 WELL PR
426514 WELL PR
426519 WELL PR
430183 WELL PR
430195 WELL PR

11/14/2013
11/14/2013
05/16/2013
11/14/2013

03/05/2014
11/14/2013
04/14/2014
02/18/2014

GW

GW

GW

GW

GW
GW
GW
GW

045-21173

045-21174

045-21175

045-21176

045-21177
045-21179
045-21709
045-21710

STORY GULCH 8510E-23

STORY GULCH 8512E-24
L24496

STORY GULCH 8508E-24

STORY GULCH 8512B-24
L24496

STORY GULCH 8505A-24
STORY GULCH 8510D-23
SG 8502D-23 L24496
SG 8502C-23 L24496

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR
PR
PR
PR

General Comment:

Routine FIU General Field Inspection
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Inspector Name: LONGWORTH, MIKE

Overall Good:

Location

Signs/Marker:
Type WELLHEAD

Comment:
Corrective Action:
Type TANK LABELS/PLACARDS
Comment:
Corrective Action:
Type CONTAINERS
Comment:
Corrective Action:
Type BATTERY
Comment: Battery sign not found for location.

Corrective Action: Install sign to comply with Rule 210.b.

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date: 04/22/2019

Emergency Contact Number:

Comment: |970-285-2615

Corrective Action:

Date:

Overall Good: [X

Spills:

Type Area Volume

In Containment: No

Comment:

Multilple Spills and Releases?

Equipment:
Type: Plunger Lift #6

Comment:

Corrective Action:
Type: Plunger Lift # 20

Comment:

Corrective Action:

corrective date

Date:

Date:

Tanks and Berms:

Contents # |Capacity Type

Tank ID

SE GPS

PRODUCED WATER 1 |500 BBLS |STEEL AST

Comment:

Corrective Action:

Date:

Paint

Condition|Adequate
Other (Content)
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Inspector Name: LONGWORTH, MIKE

Other (Capacity)

Other (Type)

Berms

Type Capacity

Permeability (Wall)

Permeability (Base)

Maintenance

Earth Adequate

Walls Sufficent

Base Sufficient

Adequate

Comment:

Corrective Action:

Date:

Venting:

Yes/No|NO

Comment:

Corrective Action:

Date:

Flaring:

Type
Comment:

Corrective Action:

Date:
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Inspector Name: LONGWORTH, MIKE

Inspected Facilities

Facility ID: 426477 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21152 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Producing well
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 426479 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21153 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Producing well
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 426483 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21156 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Producing well
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 426485 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21158 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Producing well
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 426486 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21159 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Producing well
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 426487 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21160 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Producing well
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 426488 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21161 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Producing well
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 426489  Type: WELL API Number: _045-21162 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Producing well

Corrective Action:

Date:
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Inspector Name: LONGWORTH, MIKE

Facility ID: 426490 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21163 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Producing well
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 426492 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21165 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Producing well
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 426493 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21166 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Producing well
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 426499 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21167 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Producing well
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 426500 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21168 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Producing well
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 426501 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21169 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Producing well
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 426502 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21170 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Producing well
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 426503 Type: WELL AP| Number: 045-21171 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Producing well

Corrective Action:

Date:
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Inspector Name: LONGWORTH, MIKE

Facility ID: 426506 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21172 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Producing well
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 426507 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21173 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Producing well
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 426510 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21174 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Producing well
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 426511 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21175 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Producing well
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 426512 Type: WELL AP| Number: 045-21176 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Producing well
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 426514 Type: WELL AP| Number: 045-21177 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Producing well
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 426519 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21179 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Producing well
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 430183 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21709 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Producing well

Corrective Action:

Date:
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Inspector Name: LONGWORTH, MIKE

Facility ID: 430195

Type:

WELL

API Number: 045-21710

Status:

PR

Insp. Status: PR

Producing Well

Comment:

Producing well

Corrective Action:

Date:

Date Run: 2/22/2019 Doc [#689702685]
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Inspector Name: LONGWORTH, MIKE

Reclamation - Storm Water - Pit

Storm Water:

Corrective Action: |

Pits: X NO SURFACE INDICATION OF PIT

Loc Erosion BMPs |(BMP Lease Road Erosion Lease BMP Chemical BMPs [Chemical BMP |[Comment
Maintenance |BMPs Maintenance Maintenance
Comment: |Limited storm water inspection due to snow cover.
Date:

Attached Documents

You can go to COGCC Images (https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number:

Document Num Description

689702686 Inspection 689702685
photo log

URL

http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?Documentld=4742512
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